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Final 1994 Division Bll Cunmulative Footbaii Statistics Report 
Institution SALISBURY STATE UNIV for 

(No) 
games 

Conference name 

(Do not include postseason games ) 
Head coach Joe R o t e l l i n i 

(IndepeTident) 

Season record. 

Conference record. 

7 _ 0 
(won) (iost) 

n/a _ n /a _ 
(lied) 

(won) (lost) (tied) 

Pisyer 
Code 

\(9 

^ 

3 

I Z 
b 

I 
1 

n 
^ 

\ ^ 

First anil Last Name 
V1<»JVV,*CA">V»O*»I(IO «% 

Byron Pugh 

MacArtliur Jaines 

Bryan B les s ing 

lyllchael Okoli 

Todd B u r r e l l 

Martv Brennan 

Marc Thomas 

David Doy 

(Team) 

MiVce Muldoon 

Derr ick Arnold 

Freddy Grant 

Steve Boyd 

Burt Cashman 

Randall Owens 

Reggie Baker 

Shawn Cahal l 

Corey Lee 

Brad Wheedleton 
TEAM TOTALS 

OPPONENT TOTALS 

CL 

ttO 

Sr 

F r 

So 

Fr 

Sr 

J r 

So 

J r 

^_ 

J r 

J r 

So 

So 

SR 

So 

Fr 

Sr 

F r 

So 

Pos 

RB 

RB 

RB 

RB 

TE 

DB 

QB 

QB 

WR 

WR 

WR 

WR 

WR 

WR 

WR 

TE 

WR 

P/K 

6 

9 

8 

2 

5 

9 

7 

9 

6 

9 

9 

9 

9 

7 

8 

6 

3 

8 

3 

9 

9 

9 

RUSHING 

Rushss 

164 

27 

14 

14 

1 

1 

45 

9 

1 

276 

494 

Net 

1017 

111 

51 

22 

9 

6 

5 

- 2 

- 2 4 

1524 

2775 

TDs 

14 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

4 

0 

0 

79 
28 

PASSING 

Att 

290 

37 

1 

1 

329 

174 

Comp 

160 

22 

1 

1 

184 

101 

int 

9 

1 

0 

0 

10 

7 

Yards 

1918 

257 

43 

33 

2251 

1235 

TOs 

10 

2 

0 

1 

13 

TOTAL Ot|i 

Piays 

164 

27 

14 

14 

1 

1 

335 

46 

1 

1 

1 

605 

111 668 

Yards 

1017 

111 

51 

22 

9 

6 

1923 

255 

- 2 4 

43 

33 

3446 

3823 

RECEIVING 

No 

13 

3 

1 

36 

21 

21 

45 

11 

11 

7 

7 

4 

3 

184 

101 

Yards 

309 

6 

4 

467 

177 

210 

520 

127 

121 

144 

101 

34 

16 

2241 

1235 

TDs 

4 

0 

0 

1 

2 

0 

3 

0 

1 

1 

0 

1 

0 

13 

11 

PASSINT RET 

No 

6 

10 

Yards 

35 

124 

TDs 

0 

0 

PUNTiNG 

No 

2 

40 

42 

38 

Yards 

0 

1538 

1538 

1276 

PUNT RETURNS 

No 

\)l> 

2 

- ^ 
• i € 

Yards 

-^»1\ 

22 

O U J . — 

* * ^ 

TOs 

0 

0 

KO RETURNS 1 

No 

i l 

5 

14 

1 

1 

49 

Yards 

13 

95 

272 

8 

8 

924 

TDs 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

25 226 1 40 679 o l 

IMPORTANT The nationai per game ranit 
mgs are based on games an individual 
actuaily piays It is a game played if he is 
in the iineup for even one play whether or 
not he touches the bail 

Tolal 
TDs 

18! 

1 

1 

4 

2 

0 

3 

1 

1 

1 

0 

b3 

OKantinXPts 

Kcia 
Att 

0 

8 

26 

Made 

0 

7 

18 

^ 36 31 

Run/Pass 
Att 

1 

4 

1 

7 

6 

Made 

0 

0 

1 

1 

3 

Field Gosis 
Atl 

0 

2 

8 

7 

Made 

0 

1 

5 

3 

Totsl 
Poinls , 

108 

6 

6 

24 

12 

2 

20 

6 

6 

6 

10 

235 

JOO 

Team 
Totais 

OWN 

OPP 

FIRST DOWNS 

Rush 

64 

137 

Pass 

95 

52 

Pen 

15 

12 

Total 

174 

201 

PENA 

No 

91 

91 

LTIES 

Yards 

722 

871 

FUM JLES 

No 

25 

15 

Lost 

14 

10 

SCORING 
Detensive X Pts 

Kick Reiums 
Att 

0 

1 

Made 

0 

0 

Int 
Att 

0 

0 

Made 

0 

0 

Saf 

1 

1 

PUNTS 

Had BIkd 

2 

1 

FUM 3LE RETURNS 

No 

10 

14 

Yards 

29 

0 

TD 

0 

0 

Kick Retume 
Piayer 

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA-POINT RETURNS 
interceptione 

Att Made Player Att Made 

NCAA 10071 10/94 



OWN OPP 
OPPONENT 

1 Trenton S t a l e 

2 Methodis t ' ^" ° 

SCORE SCORE SITE 

18 

3 Fros tburg S t a t e 17 

4 Chowan 0 ^ ^ ^ _ 35 
3^47 — 

5 Newport News 25 
6 Wesley 6"(^^ 47 

1994 RESULTS 

ATTEND-

35 

21 

46 

2 

22 

49 

H 

A 

A 

H 

H 

H 

ANCE 

1511 

950 

4000 

845 

1028 

1920 

10 

11 

OWN 
OPPONEIiL 

7 Albanv TNY) 

8 Cati iol ic O&SD 16 

9 Guilford 3 . 0 1 ^ 37 

OPP 
SCORE SCORE SiTE 

20 44 A 

41 

40 

ATTEND­
ANCE 

871 

2150 

2700 

For site use H for home A for away and N for neutral 

1994 LONG PLAYS 
Please iist your piayers with the foiiowing mimmums rushing and passing - 80 yards, interception and kickoff returns - 90 
yards, punt retums - 80 yards, punts - 70 yards, field goais - 45 yards Fonvard-pass plays should show combined yardage of 
pass and run listing passer first, then the receiver 

Yards Own player(s) Opponent Type of play Scored'' 

98 Tony Hill Chowan Kickoff Return TD 

1994 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
List only those surpassing the mimmums shown at left 

(Mm) 
80 

500 

55 
300 

80 
35 

500 
7 

15 
275 

5 

5 
200 
250 

40 
400 

(Mm) 
105 
750 

90 
600 

80 
45 

600 
7 

35 
25 
10 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Piays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Compietions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RECEIVING 
Catches 
Yards 
Touchdown receptions 
RUNBACKS 
Interceptions (No) 
Punt-return yards 
Kickoff-retum yards 
ALL-PURPOSE 
Plays 
Yards 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Compietions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
MISCELLANEOUS 
Total first downs 
Penalties 
Fumbles 

Total Player Opponent 

1994 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
Total Opponent 

CAREER LEADERS 
List any piayers in the following categones who played in 1994 and surpassed any of the mimmums indicated in parentheses 
Statistics shouid not include postseason games Under "Years,' list the actual seasons of varsity competition, e g , 1991-94 

TOTAL OFFENSE (7.000 yards) Years Games Plays Yards 

RUSHING (3.900 yards) Years Games Rushes 

PASSING (325 completions or 6.800 yards) Years Games Att 

RECEIVING (190 catches or 3.000 yards) orcie position (WR SEFLTEWBRB) Years 

PUNTING (Mm lOOpunts) Years 

Comp 

Games 

Games 

SCORING (Mm 275 points) 

INTERCEPtlONS (Mm 25 interceptions) 

FIELDGOALS (Mm 35 made) 

Years Games TDs 

Years 

Years 

Games 

Games 

Net Yards 

Int Yards 

Catches 

Punts 

PATs 

Int 

Att 

Yards 

Yards 

FGs 

Yards 

Made 

TD 

TD 

TD 

Avg 

Pts 

TD 

Long 


