62J		0.41.7.03										on			Im ot inclu	lai de pos	ive	e F	MBER OOT ames) Rotel	bal		tatis	sti		Repo		2		7	_ 0		a Ir	ngs a actuall n the i	ire base ly plays	ed on It is a or eve	a game a game an one j	l per gam es an ind e played play whe	lividual If he is
Ins	stitution_	SALIS	BURI 2	AL.		NIV	T(or	_ <u>9</u> (№)	!	games				Hea	d coa	cn	106	KOLEI		1				Season re	ecora.	(won)		(lost)		(tied)							
											Cor	nfere	nce na	me	(1	ndep	ende	ent)						Conf	erence re	ecord	n/a	-	n/a									
_					_																-		_	_		¥	(won)		(lost)		(tied)	_		Offensi	ive X Pte	•		
Player Code	Fl	rst and Last N	ame Sac	CL SO	Pos	q	Rushes	IUSHING Net	TDs	Att	PASSIN Comp		Yards	TDs	TO Plays	TAL OFF Yard	8	No	RECEIVING Yards	TDs		ASS INT <u>RET</u> Yards	TDs	No	UNTING Yards	No	PUNT RETUR Yards	NS TDs	No	KO RETUR		Tota		Kicks t Made	Run/I Att	Pass Made	Field Goa Att Mac	ls Total de Points
16	Byron	Pugh						1017	+-+		-				164	101	7	13	309	4						16	भार			1		1 11	8 0	0	1	0	<u> </u>	0 108
	1	thur Ja						111							27	11	1	3	6	0				-					1	13	0		1					6
2		Bless					14	51							14	5		1	4	0										1			+					
		el Okol		Fr				22		_	ĺ	†		1	14	2														1			\uparrow		H			-1-1
3		Burrel		Sr		9	1	9	1		1				1		9	36	467	1										1			1					6
		Brenna		Jr		7	1	6	0						1		6													1			1		ΙT			
12		Thomas		So		9	45	5		290	160	9	1918	10	335	192	3													1			4		4	0		24
	David			Jr			9	-2				1	257	2		25												1		1								
	(Team				<u> </u>	9	1	-24	1			1			1	-2						-		2	0										\square		_	
		Muldoo	n	Jr	WR	9				1	1	0	43	0	1	4	3	21	177	2												2	T		\square			12
1		.ck Arn		Jr	WR	9				1	1	0	33	1	1	3	3	21	210	0									5	95	0	0	T		\square			2
[7	Fredd	ly Gran	t	So	WR	9												45	520	3						2	22	0	14	272	0	3			1	1		20
	Steve	e Boyd		So	WR	7												11	127	0															\square			
	Burt	Cashma	n	SR	WR	8												11	121	1									1	8	0	1			\square			6
9	Randa	all Owe	ns	So	WR	6												7	144	1															\square			6
	Reggi	e Bake	r	Fr	WR	3												7	101	0					_													
4	Shawn	n Cahal	1	Sr	TE	8												4	34	1												1						6
	Corey	/ Lee		Fr	WR	3												3	16	0									1	8	0							
13	Brad	Wheed1	<u>eton</u>	So	<u>P/K</u>	9																L		40	1538		236						8	7			2	1 10
	TEAM T					_	276	1524	19	329	184	10	2251	13	605	344	6	184	2241	13	6	35	0	42	1538	10		0	49	924	. 1	33	2	6 18	7	1	8	5 235
-	OPPON	ENT TOTA	LS			9	494	2775	28	174	101	7	1235	11	668 3823		3	101	1235	11	10	124	0	38	1276	2,5	226	1	40	679	0	42	3	6 31	6	3	7	3 300
	FIRST		FIRST DOWNS		OWNS PENALTIES		S	FUMBLES				SCORING			PUNT	s	FUM	BLE RE	TUR	NS			INDI	VIDUA	LDE	FENSI				IT RE	TUR	NS						
	Team Totals	Rush	h Pass Pen Total No Yards No			Lost						af Hed Bi	Bikd No Y		Yards	T	D	Kick Retu Player	irns		Intercep Att Made Player				erceptions yer	otions Att			Att	Made								
	OWN	64	95	1	5	174		91	7	22	25		14					0 1	2		10	29		0	1													
	OPP	137	52	1	2	201		91	8	71	15		10		1 () (0 1	1		14	0		0														

NCAA 10071 10/94

1100											
401	\supset				1994 RE	ESUL	TS				
OPPON		OWN _SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTEND- ANCE		OPPONENI	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	SITE	ATTEND- ANCE
<u>1 Trenton</u>		20	35	н	1511		0085 Albany (NY)	20	44	A	871
<u>2 Methodı</u>	st3110	18		A	950	8	Catholic 085	D <u>16</u>	_41	А	2150
3 Frostbu	1830 rg State	17	46	А	4000	9	Guilford 2015	5 37	40	A	2700
4 Chowan	0960	35	2	н	845	10					
5 Newport	3541	25	22	н	1028	11					
6 Wesley		47		н	1920		or site use H for home A	for away and N	for neutral		
		مراجع ماحس	falloung		1994 LON					1	
vards, punt	<u>our</u> players returns - 80	s with the 0 vards, pi	ioliowing i unts – 70 v	minimum vards. fiel	is rusning Id qoals – 4	and 5 vai	passing – 80 yard ds Forward-pass	blavs shou	otion and Ild show c	ombine	returns – 90 d vardage of
pass and run	listing pas	sser first, tl	hen the rea	ceiver	J	, , , ,		p			a yanaage er
Yards		Own pla	iyer(s)		Орр	onen	t	Type of p	lay		Scored?
98		Tony Hıl	1		Chowan		······································	Kıckoff	Return		 TD
			19		VIDUAL SI	NGL	E-GAME HIGHS				
				/ those <u>s</u>	<u>urpassing</u> t	he m	nimums shown at	left			
(Mın)		OFFENSE		Tot	al		Player			Орроі	nent
80 500	Plays Yards										
	RUSHIN	G	_								
55	Rushes					_			<u>. </u>		
300	Net yard PASSIN		_								
80	Attempts	5									
35 500	Complete Yards	ions									
500		wn passes			·····						
	RECEIV	ING									
15 275	Catches Yards						·			<u> </u>	
275 5		wn recepti	ons								
-	RUNBA	CKS									
5 200		uons (No) urn yards									
200		eturn yards	s —								
	ALL-PUI										
40 400	Plays Yards										
400	Talus										
	TOTAL					LE-G	AME HIGHS	-			
(Mın) 105	Plays	OFFENSE		Tot	ai			Орро	nent		
750	Yards										
	RUSHIN	G									
90	Rushes	-									
600	Net yard: PASSIN										
80	Attempts										
45	Completi	ons									
600 7	Yards Touchdo	wn passes	. –								
'	MISCEL	LANEOUS	,								
35	Total firs	t downs									
25	Penalties										
10	Fumbles										

CAREER LEADERS List any players in the following categories who played in 1994 and surpassed any of the minimums indicated in parentheses Statistics should <u>not</u> include postseason games. Under "Years,' list the actual seasons of varsity competition, e.g., 1991-94

TOTAL OFFENSE (7,000 yards)		Yea	ars Ga	mes	Plays	Yards
RUSHING (3,900 yards)	Years	Games	Rushes	Net Y	ards	TD
PASSING (325 completions or 6,800 yards) Ye	ars Games	Att	Comp	Int	Yards	TD
RECEIVING (190 catches or 3,000 yards) Circle position (V	VR SE FL TE WB RB)	Years	Games	Catches	Yards	TD
PUNTING (Min 100 punts)		Years	Games	Punts	Yards	Avg
SCORING (Min 275 points)	Years	Games	TDs	PATs	FGs	Pts
INTERCEPTIONS (Min 25 interceptions)		Years	Games	Int	Yards	TD
FIELD GOALS (Min 35 made)	_	Years	Games	Att	Made	Long
	_	·				